COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

In re: Application of the Washington Township Independent School

District for Transfer from the Dover Area School District to the

Northern York County School District

<u>ORDER</u>

AND NOW, this 10th day of March, 2021, in accordance with the affirmative vote of a

majority of the members of the State Board of Education taken March 10, 2021 pursuant to Order

of the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania dated June 4, 2020, it is hereby ORDERED, pursuant

to section 293.1 of the Public School Code of 1949, as amended, 24 P.S. § 2-293.1, that the creation

of the Washington Township Independent School District and its transfer from the Dover Area

School District to the Northern York County School District is APPROVED.

In accordance with the Opinion and Order of the Commonwealth Court of Pennsylvania

date June 4, 2020, at No. 142 CD 2019, the transfer of the Washington Township Independent

School District shall take effect beginning with the 2021-2022 school year. In accordance with

that Opinion and Order, the matter is hereby transferred to the York County Court of Common

Pleas to oversee the implementation of the reassignment.

Given under my hand and seal this

10th day of March, 2021

By:

Karen Farmer White

Chai

Attest:

Karen Molchanow Executive Director